

City of Waukesha

201 Delafield St. Waukesha, WI 53188

Tel: 262.524.3700 waukesha-wi.gov

Committee: Board of Public Works	Date: 4/17/2025
Common Council Item Number: ID #25-00634	Date: 5/6/2025
Submitted By: Alex Damien, Director of Public Works	City Administrator Approval: Anthony W. Brown, City Administrator
Finance Department Review: Joseph P. Ciurro, Finance Director	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney

Subject:

Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Sabel Mechanical LLC, for the River's Crossing Pump Station and Golf Road Pump Station Improvements project.

Details:

Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the River's Crossing Pump Station and Golf Road Pump Station Improvement project awarded to Sabel Mechanical LLC, at the request of the City:

 Provide position indicators on the four check valves which allow the Clean Water Plant staff to visually inspect the operation of the sealed check valves to confirm if they are opening and closing properly. The position indicators will aid staff during routine inspections and in troubleshooting the pump stations without the need to perform a confined space entries or other time-consuming tests. 4 @ \$2,035.00/Each\$8,140.00

Options & Alternatives:

Not approve the change order and retrofit the check valves with City staff in the future at a high cost.

Financial Remarks:

PO# 240489 Contract No. 4340

Original Contract: \$1,092,335.00 Change Order No. 1: \$8,140.00

Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - \$1,100,475.00

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Sabel Mechanical, LLC, for the River's Crossing Pump Station and Golf Road Pump Station Improvements project.